

CS. No.666/19
Vijay Jain vs. Neeru Saxena

06.11.2019

Present: Husband of the plaintiff in person.
Husband of the defendant in person.

It is submitted that lawyers are abstaining from work today and will not appear in the court. The husband of the defendant also submits that plaintiff has not supplied the legible copies of the documents. The plaintiff is directed to supply the legible copies of the documents to the counsel for the defendant and thereafter, defendant is directed to file the written statement within three weeks under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff to which replication may be filed.

Case is fixed for filing of written statement, A/D of documents and framing of issues, on **29.01.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
06.11.2019