

CS 666/19
VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings**

19.11.2020

ORDER

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Vikram Panwar, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Although the defendant has not appeared, no adverse order shall be passed in view of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

List for purpose fixed on 12.01.2021.

(Reader)
Court of Sh. Vishal Gogne
Ld. ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.11.2020