

**CS 666/19**  
**VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA**

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-**  
**CISCO WebEx Meetings**

12.01.2021

**ORDER**

Present: Mr. Vikram Singh, Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Final opportunity is granted for  
appearance of the defendant failing which the suit  
shall proceed on merits.

List on 09.03.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
12.01.2021