

CS No.666/19
Vijay Jain vs. Neeru Saxena

14.10.2022

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh Panwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.

Sh. Subhash Pandey, Enrollment no. D-46/2008,
proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, the case is listed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf
of plaintiff. Copy supplied to the Id. Proxy counsel.

Now, since the advance copy has not been supplied,
be put up for tendering and cross-examination on **03.01.2023**.

Defendant is directed to appear in person positively
on the next date of hearing.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:14.10.2022