

15 CS No. 666/19
VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

31.03.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for PE, however, an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment of WS alongwith amended WS filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application on
16.08.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 31.03.2023.