

18 CS DJ ADJ 666/19 VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

01.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikram Panwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Kanika, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 i.e. Smt. Vijay Jain examined and her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine PW1 on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.01.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.11.2023