

17 CS DJ ADJ 666/19 VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

13.02.2024

Present: Mohd. Sarik, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vikram Panwar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Reply to application u/o 35 & 36 of Indian Stamp Act r/w Sec.
151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Application u/o XIV Rule 5 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed on behalf of
the defendant. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied. Reply if any, be filed
within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that,
the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 as well as for arguments
on pending application for **30.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.02.2024