

13 CS DJ ADJ 666/19 VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Kanika, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1 as well as argument on pending application. PW1/plaintiff is also present. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment being recently engaged. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **03.08.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.04.2024