

16  
CS DJ ADJ 666/19  
Vijay Jain Vs. Neeru Saxena

Senior Citizen Matter.

03.08.2024

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with  
plaintiff/PW1.  
Defendant in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available due to some personal exigency. Same is highly opposed on behalf of plaintiff as matter is pending for PE for last two year.

Heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine PW1 on 08.08.2024 at 10:00 AM.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 03.08.2024