

17  
CS DJ ADJ 666/19  
Vijay Jain Vs. Neeru Saxena

**Senior Citizen Matter.**

07.09.2024

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur and Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld. Counsel for  
the plaintiff.

Plaintiff/PW2 in person.

Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for the defendant with  
defendant.

- (1) Authority letter filed on behalf of LD. LAC and adjournment sought being recently engaged.
- (2) Record reveals that issues were framed on 26.07.2022 and matter is pending for PE since then.
- (3) Record further reveals that defendant is continuously taking dates on one and another ground.
- (4) In view thereof, although this court is not inclined to further adjourned present matter for the purpose of cross-examination. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to defendant to cross-examine PW1 subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.
- (5) It is made clear that if defendant failed to cross-examine PW1 on NDOH, right to cross-examine shall be closed.
- (6) Put up for PE on 26.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 07.09.2024