

17

CS DJ ADJ666/19
VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

05.03.2025

Regular stenographer of this court is on leave.

Present: Sh. Shubham Arora, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld.
counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that
main counsel is not available being unwell.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **06.06.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.03.2025