

15 CS DJ ADJ 666/19 VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

**06.06.2025**

Present: Sh. Shubham Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Review Petition under Section 114 read with Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC seeking review of order dated 26.11.2024 along with application under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay along with fresh vakalatnama. Copy served.

Let, Reply if any be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Main counsel for plaintiff is indisposed today.

In view thereof, put up for arguments/further proceedings on **28.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **06.06.2025** (GM)