

27 CS DJ ADJ 666/19 VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur and Sh. Shubham Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on **13.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **10.10.2025 (GM)**