

22 CS DJ ADJ 666/19  
VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for defendant along  
with defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on pending application  
and further proceedings, however, adjournment sought by Ld.  
Proxy Counsel for plaintiff on the ground that, the main counsel  
is not available as his father passed away yesterday.

Adjournment not opposed. In view thereof, put up  
for purpose fixed as last opportunity on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.01.2026 (sk)