

33 CS DJ ADJ 666/19
VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh.Tarun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for defendant(VC)
Defendant in person.

Arguments heard on the review application.

This court is of the opinion that there is no error apparent on the face of record in the said order. However, in the interest of justice, defendant is granted one last opportunity to cross examine PW-1 subject however to a cost to Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, South West, Dwarka District Court before next date of hearing.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given for this purpose and cross examination of PW-1 shall be concluded on one date.

List for cross examination of PW-1 on **17.04.2026 at 10 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026