

36

CS DJ ADJ 666/19

VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur along with Sh. Shubham Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Khanna along with Mr. Harry Bir and Ms. Kanika Saxena, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Previous cost of Rs. 5000/- is paid by defendant. Receipt filed in the court record. Be tagged with the file.

PW1 is cross-examined in part. Her further cross-examination deferred at joint request.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **25.05.2026 at 10:00 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.04.2026