

18

CS DJ ADJ 666/19

VIJAY JAIN Vs. NEERU SAXENA

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Ms. Kanika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for PE.**

Passover prayed on the behalf of defendant.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 25.05.2026

At 12.27 pm

Present: Sh. Tarun Gaur, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 is cross-examined in part. Her further cross-examination deferred at request of Counsel for defendant.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **08.07.2026 at 11:00**

**AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 25.05.2026